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aj1v Gandhi University of Heal thvSoienatesson

IV (Part-I) B.D.S Degree Examination — December 2014

Time: 3 Hrs.

[Max. Marks : 100]

ORAL MEDICINE & RADIOLOGY (RS)

QP Code: 1162

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

LONG ESSAY
Define dental caries and discuss the clinical and radiologic features of dental caries and its sequelae.

1.
2.

2 X 10 = 20 Marks

Discuss in detail about various methods of X-ray film processing.

SHORT ESSAY

Collimation

Anaphylaxis

Position and distance rule

Etiopathogeneis of Oral Lichen planus

Effects of Radiation on teeth

The importance of Medical history of a patient
Management of a traumatic ulcer in the oral cavity
Radiolucent anatomic landmarks in the maxilla

An Ideal radiograph

Bald tongue

SHORT ANSWERS

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22.

Fine needle aspiration cytology

Anti fungal drugs

Pulp polyp

Trotter's syndrome

Replenisher

Contraindications for steroid therapy
Advantages of paralleling technique
White sponge nevus

Types of intra oral X-Ray films
Define macule, papule and vesicle
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10 X 5 = 50 Marks

10 X 3 = 30 Marks
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